

Konformitätserklärung

Hiermit bestätigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Erklärungen unserer Vorlieferanten die Konformität der **Premium Hot Cups und Hot Choice Cups** wie folgt:

„We hereby confirm that the products we supply do meet the requirements put forward in the legal framework presented below:

1. DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS AND ARTICLES

PE coated hot drink paper cups

Premium Hot Cups 100ml 4oz
Premium Hot Cups 200ml 8/9oz
Premium Hot Cups 250ml 10oz 80mm
Premium Hot Cups 250ml 10oz
Premium Hot Cups 300ml 12oz 90mm
Premium Hot Cups 400ml 16oz
Hot Choice Cups 100ml 4oz
Hot Choice Cups 200ml 8oz
Hot Choice Cups 300ml 12oz
Hot Choice Cups 300ml 12oz slim/schmal
Hot Choice Cups 400ml 16oz
Riffel Cups 400ml Double Wall
Riffel Cups 200ml Double Wall
Riffel Cups 300ml Double Wall

Hermsen | Siemensstraße 27 | 47533 Kleve

2. INTENDED USE

Products listed above can be in contact with following food stuff:

Aqueous

Dairy

Alcohol < 6%

In following conditions of temperature and time:

Hot-fill (Up to 70°C for up to 2 hours including 15min up to 100°C).

It is the obligation of the recipient of this declaration to ensure that the packaging is suitable for the aimed processing and downstream use circumstances.

Covers also food contact conditions up to 70°C for up to 2 hours including 15min up to 100°C.

3. LEGISLATION

We confirm that the products listed in section 1 fulfill the requirements on products intended for use in contact with food as defined in:

- Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and its amendments up to date of this documents.
- Regulation (EC) No.1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come in to contact with food.

We also confirm applicable according to EU REACH-Regulation No. 1907/2006 and for good manufacturing practice (Art. 4 VO (EG) No. 2023/2006).

This is to certify that products made by the supplier are destined and qualified to come into contact with food.

The product did pass the standard of our health department, it is safe to human and it does not consist of any harmful substances mentioned in the test results.“

Stand: 04.12.2019

Mit freundlichen Grüßen

i.A. Derya Güden

i.A. Derya Güden



hermsen
mehr als einweg
Siemensstraße 27 · 47533 Kleve
T 02821 - 73370 · F 02821 - 733733
info@hermsen.de · www.hermsen.de